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THEME FOR THE 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

Isaiah 41:10
So do not fear, for I am with you; do not be dismayed, for I am your God.

I will strengthen you and help you; I will uphold you with my righteous right hand.

St. Philip’s Lutheran Church
Everyone is invited to attend our Sunday worship services at 10:30AM. 
Bible class begins at 9:30AM.

WHAT’S HAPPENING AT ST. PHILIP’S
Sunday, May 19 Junior Choir sings for worship

Wednesday, May 22  Kindergarten & 8th Grade Graduation Service 6:00PM

     PK – 8th grade sing for graduation service  

Thursday, May 23  LAST DAY OF SCHOOL

     NOON DISMISSAL FOR ALL STUDENTS 

See announcement on page 2 of newsletter.   



 

MARK YOUR CALENDARS – THE FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL FOR THE  
2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR IS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 21, 2024.  

Check out the website at www.stphilipsmilwaukee.com for more details on events, 
newsletters, bulletins, calendars and pictures as well as email addresses for all staff.

May Birthday’s
Tayjah Davenport   May 5   Queennaomi Wise-Lofton   May 5
Juanye Perez-Ashford May 12  Calahan Moldenhauer May 27

God’s Blessings on your Birthday!!



 

FINAL REPORT CARDS WILL BE MAILED TO ALL FAMILIES DURING THE SECOND WEEK 
OF JUNE.  ALL BOOKS WILL NEED TO BE RETURNED TO SCHOOL BEFORE YOU WILL 
RECEIVE YOUR FINAL REPORT CARD.  AFTER SCHOOL FEES ALSO NEED TO BE PAID 

UP BY THE END OF THE YEAR.   IF YOU ARE UNSURE ABOUT WHAT AMOUNT IS DUE 
PLEASE CONTACT THE SCHOOL OFFICE. 

WE WILL BE USING THE ADDRESS THAT WE HAVE ON FILE.  IF YOUR ADDRESS HAS 
CHANGED SINCE THE BEGINNING OF THE SCHOOL YEAR PLEASE NOTIFY THE OFFICE 

OF YOUR NEW ADDRESS.  THANKS.  

Important Notice for All Families 
Open Enrollment for 2024-2025 

The next open enrollment period for the 2024-2025 school year runs from  
May 1st – 20th.  We have openings at all grade levels although some grade levels are close to being 
filled. Please share this information with family or friends.  All current students who have not yet 

re-enrolled should make this a priority if you plan to attend St. Philip’s in the fall.  
https://sms.dpi.wi.gov/ChoiceParent/ 

 
UNPAID FEES POLICY 

ALL AFTERCARE FEES MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MAY 10th

SO STUDENTS DO NOT LOSE END OF YEAR PRIVILEGES. 

Past due unpaid aftercare fees may result in loss of student privileges or 
eligibility to participate in school programs such as…

*Dress Down days 
*Field trips
*Athletics

*Special Incentives
*Aftercare

If you are unsure whether you owe aftercare fees please contact Mrs. Allard or Mr. Schapekahm. 



 

 

 
Faculty and Staff of St. Philip’s Lutheran School
Pastor Raymond Kimbrough rkimbro500@aol.com
Principal Jason Schapekahm jschapekahm@stphilipsmilwaukee.com 
Ms. Lisa Chamberlain lchamberlain@stphilipsmilwaukee.com 
Mrs. Rebecca Hengst rhengst@stphilipsmilwaukee.com 
Mrs. Claire Vogel cvogel@stphilipsmilwaukee.com 
Mrs. Hayley Moldenhauer hmoldenhauer@stphilipsmilwaukee.com
Ms. Sarah Enstad senstad@stphilipsmilwaukee.com
Mrs. Amanda Berg aberg@stphilipsmilwaukee.com
Mrs. Barb Allard ballard@stphilipsmilwaukee.com 
School Office splsoffice@stphilipsmilwaukee.com 


